

## INTERNATIONAL **CASTING SPORT FEDERATION**

## **New Presidium** (2023-2027)

**Board** 

President Alena Kläusler Austria

Secretary General Jan Bombera Czech Republic

Vice President (responsible for Casting) Wolfgang Feige-Lorenz Germany Vice President (responsible for Flycasting) Thorgeir Gustavsen Norway Treasurer Linnea Morild Sweden

Board member Lars-Eric Ericsson Sweden Board member Karol Sapigorski Poland Board member Dr. Juraj Meszaros Slovakia Board member Ing. Jan Meszaros Slovakia

**Auditor** 

Auditor Switzerland Michael Frei Auditor Tomo Sotenšek Slovenia

**Technical Commission** 

Chairman Ing. Jan Meszaros Slovakia Heinz Maire-Hensge Member Germany Member Kenji Okamoto Japan

**Fly Casting Commission** 

Chairman Steinar Rostad Norway Estonia Member Allan Lahi Member Riccardo Carrara Italy

**Surf Casting Commission** 

Surfcasting Commission not constituted - job for vice president for fly casting

**Education Commission** 

Chairman Thorgeir Gustavsen Norway Jiří Plachý Czech Republic Member

Marko Popovič Croatia Member

Youth and Youth in Sport Commission

Chairman Markus Kläusler Switzerland Member Linnea Morild Sweden Member Matteo Anaclerio Italy



## INTERNATIONAL **CASTING SPORT FEDERATION**

## **Marketing Commission**

Chairman Kenji Okamoto Japan

Czech Republic Member Radek Spáčil

Member Riccardo Carrara Italy

**Ethics Commission** 

Chairman Aki Sasaki Japan Estonia Member Allan Lahi

**Women in Sports Commission** 

Chairman Alena Kläusler Austria Member Linnea Morild Sweden

**Medical and Anti-Doping Commission (MADC)** 

Cooperation with Hakan Nyberg Sweden

**Therapeutic Use Exemption Commission (TUEC)** 

**Anti-Doping Review Panel** 

Chairman

Member Jan Bombera Czech Republic

Member Wolfgang Feige-Lorenz Germany

Member

**Election Commission** 

Chairman Riccardo Carrara Italy Member Steinar Rostad Norway Member Allan Lahi Estonia

Commission for progress in Casting and Flycasting sport

Chairman Linnea Morild Sweden Member Lars-Eric Ericsson Sweden Member Heinz Maire-Hensge Germany